
HUBBARD SPRINGS 
6-1 

API No. 45-105-20463-00-03 
VDMR Well 
Rep. No. ______ _ 

D1<lQ F i 1 e No. --'L"'E ... -... 7-"5 ___ _ 

Operator APACO PETROLEUM INC. 

Farm AUBRA P. DEAN 
Co., I~cll 110 • .....JI.#:.,!;l ____________________ _ 

County LEE 

Location (UTM) N4,064,350j 

Quadrangle 

E308,160 

HUBBARD SPRINGS - 7\' 

um Zone _~1,,-,7~ __ 
(Lat. and Long.) ___________________ _ 

Field _ ....... B"'E""'N ...... HU"'"R""-_________ ~Province VALLEY AND RIDGE 

Elev. (specify) 1720' GR TO 2664 Form. at TO EGGLESTON 

Age ORDOVICIAN 

Da te comp 1. or abandoned ---'M!:!<A:l.!R~C~H;!.....!1""5~,....:12.9""8::.2 ___________ _ 

Result OIL WELL 
Gas Shows ________________________ _ 

Gas Pays 

Main ProC:uctlon 1950' -1955 Prod. Form. ________ _ 

Age _______ _ 

Treatment: 11 HOLES FROM 2265' TO 2316' j 1000 GALLONS OF 28% HCL; 

1946' TO 2020-1000 GALLONS OF 28% HCL. 

Initial Production 10 BARRELS PER DAY 

Oil s hows -=1",,6~2-,,5 ..... j ~1 ~9 ~5 O~-"O,",I..,L ..... P-"A~Y""S",": ~1~6::.2 '"-.5 _' _T:..:O"--'1'-"6""3~0'-'j--=.1..d.9..d.5"'"0_T""0~1"_'9"_'5"_'5"___ 

I'la ter HI YES 

SH YES 

at 215' at 315' --
at 1625' ___ at 1650 

__ at __ 

at --- ---Coal __________________________ _ 

Plat _...:;x'---_ Plotted _-"x'---_ Completion Report __ -!!x _____ _ 
Drillers Log ___ Geologic Log ______________ _ 

Samples Interval Sheet ' ---
Sample Interval ______________________ _ 

Remarks ___ -'-__________________ _ 

Geophys ica 1 logs S. P. ___ Res ___ Gamma ___ Neutron __ 

Density Sonic ___ Other DUAL INDUCTION, FRACTURE 

IDENTIFICATION 



Stratigraphic Data Souroe FRED YORKE 

DatlDll 
Formation · T0li! (Subsea) Thickness 

OVERBURDEN Q l120 65 
HANCOCK f2~ J C 5 J "95 
CLINTON 5f2Q II fiO 380 
CLINCH 2~Q 180 60 
SEQUATCHIE lQQQ Z20 360 
REEDSVILLE U~Q JoQ 395 
TRENTON 1 Z~ ~ 35 850 
EGGLESTON Z!;iQ~ - 885 59 

~ks ____________________________________________________ _ 

References _________ ~ ____________________________________ _ 

Released to Open File: Completion __ J~U~N~E!ii-l:..3.1.J..' _lo..;22J8",Z~ _________ _ 
Samples _...;N~O:;:..,. ________________ _ 

(Note. UTM measurements in meters, all others in feet) 



OIL AND GAS WELL SUMMARY REPORT 

API No.: 45-105-20463-00-03 VDMR Well Rep. No. 

Div. Gas & Oil File No.: LE-75 

Operator: APACO PETROLEUM INC. 

Farm: AUBRA P. DEAN 

County: LEE Co. Well No.: #1 

Quadrangle: HUBBARD SPRINGS - 7-1/2' 

Location (UTM): N 4.064.350; E 308.160 UTM Zone: 17 

Field: BEN HUR Province: VALLEY AND RIDGE 

'Elev. (specify): 1720' GR TO: 2664 Formation at TO: EGGLESTON 

Initial Gas Flow Age: ORDOVICIAN 

Date compl. or abandoned: MARCH 15. 1982 

Res ult: OIL WEL L 

Gas Shows 

Gas Pays 

Main Production: 1950'-1955 Producing Formation 

Final Gas Flow 

Treatment: 11 HOLES FROM 2265' TO 2316'; 1000 GALLONS OF 28% HCL; 1946' TO 
2020-1000 GALLONS OF 28% HCL. 

Initial Oil Production: 10 BARRELS PER DAY Settled Oil Production 

Oil Shows: 1625: 1950 

Water 

Coal 

Pl at: X 

FW: YES 
SW: YES 

Oil Pays: 1625' TO 1630: 1950 TO 1955 

at: 215' 
at: 1625' 

Plotted: X 

at: 315' 
at: 1650 

at 
at 

Completion Report: X 



Drillers Log 

Samples 

Sample Interval 

Geophysical Logs 

Geologic Log 

Interval Sheet 

S.P. Res Gamma Neutron 

Density Sonic Other: DUAL INDUCTION. FRACTURE IDENTIFICATION 

Stratigraphie Data Source: FRED YORKE 

Formation 
OVERBURDEN 
HANCOCK 
CLINTON 
CLINCH 
SEQUATCHIE 
REEDSVILLE 
TRENTON 
EGGLESTON 

Remarks: 

References: 

Top 
o 
65 

560 
940 

1000 
1360 
1755 
2605 

Datum 
(Subsea) 
1720 
1655 
1160 
780 
720 
360 

- 35 
- 885 

Released to Open File: Completion: JUNE 13. 1982 
Samples: NO 

(Note: UTM measurements in meters. all others in feet) 

Thickness 
65 

495 
380 
60 

360 
395 
850 

59 



OIL AND GAS WELL SUMMARY REPORT HUBBARD SPRINGS 6-1 LE-75 

API No .: 45-105-20463-00-03 

Operator : APACO PETROLEUM INC. 

Farm : AUBRA P. DEAN 

County: LEE 

Quadrangle : HUBBARD SPRINGS - 7-1/2' 

Location (UTM): N 4.064.350: E 308.160 

Fi e1 d: BEN HUR 

E1ev. (specify): 1720 ' GR TD: 2664 

Initial Gas Flow: 

Date comp1 . or abandoned: MARCH 15. 1982 
; i 

Result : OIL WE:: 

Gas Shows : 

Gas Pays : 

Main Production : 1950'-1955' 

Final Gas Flow Age: 

VDMR Well Rep . No.: 

Div. Gas & Oil File No . : LE-75 

Co . Well No.: #1 

UTM Zone: 17 

Province: VALLEY AND RIDGE 

Formation at TD: EGGLESTON 

Age: ORDOVICIAN 

Producing Formation : 

Treatment: 11 HOLES FROM 2265' TO 2316': 1000 GALLONS OF 28% HCL : 1946' TO 
2020-1000 GALLONS OF 28% HCL. 

ed Oil Production 

950 TO 1955 

at 
at 

Report : X 



OIL AND GAS WELL SUMMARY REPORT HUBBARD SPRINGS 6-1 LE-75 

API No.: 45-105-20463-00-03 

Operator: APACO PETROLEUM INC. 

Farm: AUBRA P. DEAN 

County: LEE 

Quadrangle: HUB BARD SPRINGS - 7-1/2' 

Location (UTM): N 4.064.350; E 308.160 

Fi el d: BEN HUR 

Elev. (specify): 1720' GR TD: 2664 

Init i al Gas Flow: 

Date compl. or abandoned: MARCH 15. 1982 

Result: OIL WE;; 

Gas Shows: 

Gas Pays: 

Main Production: 1950'-1955' 

Final Gas Flow Age: 

VDMR Well Rep. No.: 

Div. Gas & Oil File No.: LE-75 

Co. Well No.: #1 

UTM Zone: 17 

Province: VALLEY AND RIDGE 

Formation at TD: EGGLESTON 

Age: ORDOVICIAN 

Producing Formation: 

Treatment: 11 HOLES FROM 2265' TO 2316' ; 1000 GALLONS OF 28% HCL; 1946' TO 
2020-1000 GALLONS OF 28% HCL. 

Initial Oil Production: 10 BARRELS PER DAY Settled Oil Production 

Final Production: 

Oil Shows : 1625; 1950 

Water: 

Coal: 

Pl at: X 

FW : YES 
SW: YES 

Oil Pays 1625' TO 1630; 1950 TO 1955 

at: 215' 
at: 1625' 

Plotted: X 

at: 315' 
at: 1650 

at 
at 

Completion Report: X 



Drillers Log: Geologic Log: 

Samples: Interval Sheet: 

Sample Interval: 

Geophysical Logs S. P. Res Gamma: Neutron: 

Density: Sonic Other: DUAL INDUCTION. FRACTURE IDENTIFICATION 

Stratigraphic Data Source: FRED YORKE 

Formation Top Datum (Subsea) 
OVERBURDEN 0 1720 
HANCOCK 65 1655 
CLINTON 560 1160 
CLI NCH 940 780 
SEQUATCHIE 1000 720 
REEDSVILLE 1360 360 
TRENTON 1755 - 35 
EGGLESTON 2605 - 885 

Remarks: 

References: 

Release to Open File: Completion: JUNE 13. 1982 
Sampl es: NO 

(Note: UTM measurements in meters. all others in feet) 

Thickness 
65 

495 
380 

60 
360 
395 
850 

59 



f· i-

" :" . ": " 

OIL AND GAS HELL 
SUrr.:·IARY REPORT 

API No. 45-105-20463-00-03 · 

Operator . APACO LTD . 

Farm AURRA p. DEA N 

VDMR Hell 
Rep. No. 

D1'lQ Fi 1 e No. -IT...IEf.=.J.7c.:>5 ______ _ 

Co.' Hell rio. - .... Ifl...IJL---____________ -,--_________ _ 

County ~~T~EE~~~::. ~~~~~==~~Q=u~a=d~r~a~n:g~l:e_-~H:J~JB~B~A~B~D~SLPaBT~NwG~S~-~7~4_" ___ 
Location (UTM) -N4-064!1S0 : 1 ' 308 160 UTN Zone --1.1..1.7 ___ _ 

(Lat. and Long.) _______________________ _ 

Field __ -B~E~N~H~UR~---______ ~_~Province VALLEY AND RIDGE 

'E1ev. (specify) .=1.!..7=2.~0~'G:!!R~ __ __.::·TO 2664 . Form. il t TO EGGLESTON ~""""-..c= __ _ 

I\ge ORDOVICIAN 
Oa te camp 1. or il ba ndoned __ MAR_ C_H.,-_1.:...5.:..., _1.:...9_8_2. ______________ _ 

Result _-OO~IL~T.~l~~I~L __ --___ ~-~-----------------
Gas Shows __________ ~ . .:... .. _. _________________ __ 
Gas Pays . ___ ~~ _____________ . ___________ __ 

Main Pro~uctlon i950 ' - 1955 . Prod. Form. 
I\ge ________ _ 

Treatm~nt: 11 HOLES FROM 2265' TO 2316' ; 1000 GALLONS OF 28% HCL : 1946 ' TO 2020-

.1000 GALLONS OF 28% HCL 

Initial Production _~10~BllA~R~R~E~i~s~P~E~R~D~A~Y--------------_-

Oil shows l!i2~' J 95Q QIL PAYS: J 62 5' :m J63Q ; ]950 :1.:0 19 55 

Ha tel" FH YJ;;S at 2J 5' at 3J ~' at 

SH YES at 1625 ' at 1650 at 
Co·~l . ____________________________ _ 

Plat _"":XL.._ Plotted x . Completion Report _....:XIL-_______ _ 

Drillers Log ____ . Geologic Log ________________ _ 

Samples Interval Sheet ___ _ 
Sample Interval __________________________ _ 

Rcmar:(s ____ ....:.... _____________________ _ 

Geophysical Logs S.P. ___ Res ___ Gilmma ___ Neutron __ _ 

Density ___ Sonic ___ Other ______________ _ 

--- .. ... . ..... ....... ......... ... .... . -

---- --.~--



Strat.igraphic Dllta SoureD ""Ell :YORKE 

Datum 
Formation . TOE (Sub5ca) Thicknc50 

oVERBTIRDFN 
' ", . 

0 172Q e§ 
HANCOCK &5 , , 1655 495 
CLINTON , '560 ' 1160 380 
CLINCH 940 780 60 

, SEQUATCHIE 1000 Z20 360 
REEDSVILLE 1J60 3fiQ 395 

TRENTOl! l155 - 35 850 

EGGLESIQl':l ' Z605 -=885_ 59 

Remarks __________________________________________________________________ __ 

. . Reforences 

, ' 

Released to Open File: Completion -~Hft~~~79Br---------------------­"!HIE 13, 1992 
Sllll1pleo NO 

(Note. UTM measuremonts in meters, n11 othcro in (ect) 

- - ...... 

~ 



t . 

, .' 

' .. 
I \' . .J , 

-
OIL AND GAS HELL 
.SUVo1·IARY REPORT 

VOMR Hell 
API No. _4_5_-_1_05_-_2_0_4_63_-_0_0-_0_3 ______ ~ Rep. No. 

01-lQ Fil e No. 
Operator APACO, LTD. 

Farm AUBRA P. DEAN 

LE-75 

Co;, Hell 110. -.:.1 ______________ -,-________ _ 

County _.::.L.::.EE=-___________ QUildrang1e HUBBARD SPRINGS-7~ ' 

Location (UTM) N4,064',340j 1';308,160 unl Zone --c1!o..!7 ___ _ 
(Lat. and Long.) _____ ~ ________________ _ 

.Fie1d _~BE=N~H::..:U:.:.R~ ____________ Province VALLEY AND RIDGE 

E1 ev. (specify) 1720' GR. 

INITIAL FLOW -

TO 2664 ' Form. ilt TO EGGLESTON 

Age ORDOVICIAN 

Oil te c omp 1. 0 r il ba nd oned _MAR~~CH::!!.....!1:.:!.5..L' -!.;19~8~2'___ ______________ _ 

Result OIL WELL 
Gas Shows ________________________ -------

GilS PilYS 
Main Pro~uctlon 1950' TO 1955' Prod. Form. ~T~RE~N~T~O~N~ _____ _ 

Age ORDOVICIAN 

Treiltment: 11 HOLES FROM 2265 ' TO 2316', 1000 GALLONS OF 28% HCL: 

1946' TO 2020', 1000 GALLONS OF 28% HCL 

. , Initial Production .-10 BARRELS PER DAY ; 

FINAL FLOW -

Oi 1 shows 1625' ; 1950' ; OIL PAYS - 162S' TO 1630'; 1950 ' TO i9S5' 

Hatcl' FYI x at 215 ' 5GPM at 315 ' 6GPM at 565 

SH x at 1625' at 1650' at 

COill 

Plat x Plotted x Completion Report x 
Drillers Log x Geologic Log _________________ _ 

Samples ____ Intcrval Sheet ___ _ 
Sampl e Interva 1 _______ :--_______________ _ 

Remarks ____ -'-_____________________ _ 

Geophysical Logs S.P. ___ Res ___ Gamma ___ Neutron __ _ 

Density ___ Sonic Dther ___________ ,.-__ _ 

---

• 



..... ~ 
FRED G. YORK 

APACO , lTD. 
Datum 

Formation· Top (Subsea) Thickness 

OVERBlrn pEN a ±1220GR 65 

HANCOCK DOlOMITE 65 J 65 S· ,,95 

CLINTON 560 1160 380 
. ' 

CLINCH 940 780 60 

SEQUATCHIE 1000 720 360 
REEDSVILLE 1360 360 395 

,- . 
' TRENTON 1755 - 35 850 

, ! 

EGGLESTON 2605 - R85 
. I; r' ~~ . 59 

ry , • r" , :~ 
, ~, .... , 

... , 
Remarks T ' I T 11;" • f 'f 

~~----------------------------------------~--------~ 

'. 'r 

~."" " 1 'r \ • . 

. Released to Open File: Completion 

Samples 

, , 

JUNE 13, 1982 

NO 

(Note. UTM measurements in meters, all others in feet) 

·1 



OM Fonn 7 

(To be filled in by 
Division of Mines) 

LEE. 
County 

District 

Quadran&Je 

.UE· 7!i' 
File 

Company AEaco, Ltd. 

Farm Au6ra P. Dean 

County Lee 

Well No. (Company) 1F1 

COMMONWEALTH OF VIRGINIA 

DEPARTMENT OF LABOR AND INDUSTRY 

DIVISION OF MINES 

BIG STONE GAP, VIRGINIA 

DEEPENED 
OIL AND ,GAS WELL COMPLETION REPORT 

ABANDONMENT 

(Thu report and a copy of electrical log, if made. must 
be fUbmined to the Division of Mines within 30 days nfter 
abandonment or completion of well, as required by Section 
4~·113, Code of Virginia, 19~O" ) 

Address Box 98 

(To be filled in by 
Division of Mines) 

Well No. AAea e I 

Penn it No. 1/ c-1 

County Code / P S 

St. Charles, Va. 24282 
Acres 377.91 
District Jonesville 
Elevation (ground surface) 1720 + t. 

Location: (Give direction and distance in feet from two (2) map coordinates (Latitude and Longitude) shown 
on location plat or map previously filed with the Division of Mines or shown on quadrangle topo­
graphic map of area .) 

15,560 South 36 0 45' 00" feet ____ ~~~ ___________ of __ ~~ __ ~ __ ~~ _____________________________ and 

6,610 feet __ --'W""e=-.:s"'t"-___ ___ of _-,,8,-,,3,-0---,0,-,7,-'~3o<:O><-" _ ____________ _ 

Surface of tract is owned in fee simple by __ A_u:-b---,r _a __ P-,-. __ & __ S_u __ e __ D_e_a_n __________________________________ _ 
Address Rte. 4 Jonesville. Vir~inia 
Mineral rights are owned by __ "'S"'a"'m"'e"--'a"-"sc...!A"'b"'o"'-v.Y.Se'--________________________________________________ ___ 

Address __________ ~~------~--------------------------------------------------------------
Location made by ~A~u~b~r~a~p~.~D~e~a~n~ ____________________________ ~--~--~~ __ ---------------
Drilling commenced __ ~2.::-~1",-,",8,,-2~ ____________________ Drilling contractor Flink Drj J J j n g Co., Inc. 
Drilling completed 2-18-82 Address Box 569 Coeburn, Va. 24230 

gas 
Well completed as '1 well on 

01 
3-15-82 

Well abandoned at N /A feet on _______________________ : Reason 
Well plugged on --;::-;;-;,...,-'N,.../L-'A'-'-_______________ , 19 __ Affidavit filed ____________ , 19 ___ 
Total depth 2664 feet. Steel line measurement feet. 
Com menced producing on .3 - Ol, (" . ,19 If:b 

Oil Well 
Initial production, 10 Barrels per day. 

Stimulation Record 11- IIoles hem J,:J.. 4. '5 ttl .a 3/4,' /()OQ ?d/ 0280/6 tlCL @ 78f'm - 170< p" q 

1$1 e 1550 SnwV $1 f /.Joo PS.f - I 'l'ih<r-o -2 agO - iDeo 9'" L P!.J{ 0d. tkL @ 'I- 13 P. -'>J - ;;1." C o Ps 11 
4J& I ,.,1Ii VA", 1,,< 

Brea kcfown Pressure ____ -'~ ..... s."' .. t1OZl.I'_ _______ ______ psi; Average Inj ectio n Pressur!;, ________ "') "-'C-'-f'..c(' _________ psi; 
Average Injection Rate 3- B8L tn/N BPM ; Instant Shut-in Pressure I.:1So psi; 

..5... Min . Shut-in Pressure __ "LI ... ;;!,."'() ....... DL.... ____________ psi; 

Final Production ______________________________________________________________ __ Barrels per day . 
Gravity and grade of oil ______________________________________________ -,--,-,-,-________________ _ 

Oil pays at (1) 1625 
(2) 19<..>5,-,<0,--_ 

feet to L~.3o feet. Oil shows at (1) L~S. feet to feet. 
feet to I.'l55 feet. (2) /Jl~;;o feet to feet. 

(3) _________ _ feet to feet. (3) feet to feet. 
( 4) ----,c-=-=--

Main production at 1950 
feet to feet. (4) feet to feet. 
feet to /fSS feet. (5) feet to feet. 

Gas Well Gaged ____________ -,, /10ths. Water in _. _________ inch. 
Init ial open flow, gas: ______________ rl0ths. Mercury III inch . 
Volume ____________ -'N"-LI""A'--_______________ Mcr.; Rock Pressure lbs. rs. 
D'" ! . " D " 



GGIiilllld GiQIi neeOIQ 

Breakdown Pressure _____________ psi; Average Injection Pressure ___________ psi; 

Average Injection Rate BPM; Instant Shut-in Pressure psi; 

_ Min . Shut-in Pressure psi. 

FinalOpenflow Mcf.; Rock Pressure __________ lbs . ______ hrs. 
Gas pays at (1) ______ feet to _____ feet. Gas shows at (1) feet to feet. 

(2) feet to feet . (2) feet to feet. 
(3) feet to feet. (3) feet to _ __ _ feet. 
(4) feet to feet_ (4) -,-____ feet to ____ feet. 

Main production feet to feet _ (5) feet to feet. 

Fresh water at (1)-,--,--2~1 ~5 __ feet, _ _ 5'--,-::-:_ GPM ; (2) 31 5 f~~t, --.6. _ GPM; (3)565 feet, _lu O-'--__ GPM_ 
Salt water at (1) 1625 feet; (2) 1650 feet; (3) _____ feet; (4) _____ feet_ 
Coal: from N/A feet inches to _ ___ feet inches; from ___ feet inches to __ _ 

feet inches' from feet inches to feet , , inches 

CASING AND TuSING PA CKERS on. BRIDGE PL UGS 

S IZE USED iN LEFT iN PERFORATED 
KIND SIZE SET AT 

DRILLING WELL 

(in c h) (reel) (feet) (feet) to (feet) P' .P «1/ J" .:legS-
'J" Il 
7" 845 ' fl4"i' 

-' __ I. J IJ. " :l.. .<; 1t'7 ::J :J..t.."l - :J '" J I~ 
j q;J./,. - ,,1,., ';;Lt'l 

I.J:NERS 

SIZE USED IN lEFT IN PERFORATED 
DRILLING WELL 

(inch) (ft .) (It . ) (ft. to ft.) 

Casing Cemented: __ q~_ inch. from 0 feet to _=,7,-:D~_ Date ---<;2.'O"':-~.J.3-'-:..;8"_";1.-=--_____ _ 
_ -:-:--,'7-,- inch . from 0 feet to [f/lS Date ___ --:cc--::-______ _ 

4'-ih inch. fro'#ii.2./98;1 feet to do- Sr<? Date 3 -19 - 8.:1.. 
Remarks: (Shut down, depths, dates; fishing jobs, depths, dates; caving; other notes) 

Samples or cuttings will be available for examinatio n by a member of the Virginia Geological Survey (Yes) 
(Yes) (*) 

Will be fu rnish ed the Virginia Geological Survey upon request _ _ __ (*-I ' if sacks for same are furnished by the 
(Yes) 
(We-) 

Survey __________________ _ 

Electricar log made ./' or not made __ (check which.) 
Copy furnished herewith or will be submitted on or by _______________ ~, 19_ 
Depths ________________ _ 

To o perator requests that information given herein and log or logs be kept confidential for a period of ninety days 
after completion of the well covered by this report Ye s ~~~;) 



r w,n No. _' __ 1 _____ _ File No. __________ Permit No. __ 4-"6-"3 ______ _ 

--. '. , .-
GEOLOGIC 

AGE 

Silurian 

Silurian 

Silurian 

Ordovician 
(Upper) 

Ordovician 
(Upper) 

Ordovician 
(Middle) 

Ordovician 
(Middle) 

LOG 

Furnished by /lP/lCo J Z22 Date c:;;, - 4 -8:1-­

Compiled by fREo 6: YORKE Date <0 - <-; -8';;L 

GENERAL Top BoTTOM 
FoRMATION LITH OLOGY CX>LOR (fee t ) (teet) 

Overburden Brown 0 65 

/ / / 

Hancock 
/ / / 

II / / Dolomite 
1/ / / 

White 65 560 

I I I 
- - - -- - -- . . · ... - - - --- -

Clinton . . · . .. . Green & - ---
Shale - - - Red 560 940 . . - .. 

- - ----
. . . . . . .' . , . . . '. 
: ,( 

.. 
: · , 

•• " I 
l ' ", 

.. ' . i' 
Clinch ' , ' , " ' , . , , 
Sandstone . ~ I', . , Buff 940 ' 1000' 

.. ... -. ,I ;. 

yU,l 
lJ L r 

1.- L I 

p-L+L Sequatchi Green & 
Red 1000' 1360' 

--.L T -L 
I I 

ITTI 
- - -- ---
-- -

Shale - - 1360' 1755' - - Green, -- - ' , 

Reedsville - - - Gray - - - -- , . ~-.:.. 

-. -_ .- , I 
=----=- -

I 
I I 

Trenton I I Gray 1755' 2605' I I Limestone I 
I I 

I 
I I I I 

Eggleston Buff 2605' 2664' 
Limestone 
& Bentonit 

I I 

REMARKS 

THI CKNESS OIL. GAS 
(teet) WAT E R DEPTHS 

SHUT DoWN 
FI SHING , ETC. 

65 

495 Water at 215' 
and 315 ' 

380' Water a t 565' 

60' 

.. 

360' 

.9 
3~5' 1625' oil & 

salt water 

850' 1950' oil 

59' 



1 

-2 

3 

I ,. 

l 
• 1 

i'\ew Location .. • 
Drill Deep er " ". 0 
II.bandonr..ent ... . " 0 

Comp""y Apaco, Ltd. 

I 
2 3 

Aclclr~~s Box 98 St. Charles Va. 28242 

• Form Aub a P. Dean 

Trocl 1 Acres 399.91leo • e NO:_=i.!l ___ ,.j 

\AI c II (F 0 r m) N 0 , _~O~O,,-=l ___ s cr; a I N o. --'0'-'0::..1=-__ -4 

Elev;;tion ( Sp: rit Leve l ) 1720+ 

() " .droln3/ C Hubbard Springs 

r";Ou'l ly Lee . Distri c t Jonesville 

[n r.'" "c r . _ .,T 0 s ep h Ra j ban=s"e"'e=-_____ _ 

I ~ Latitude 3", 0 '1-5 '00 ~ I 
~6,6/0' r 

~ 
t-­
~ 
~ 0 o 

~, --- ['-I 
~--------~ 0 ' 

o I 
1'1 
CO 

" ." 

" ; ' 

be 
c. 
o -

.-J 0 

+ 

CO,0"MC/VI1"E,,{,trh' a c I//R':;//\//,4 
o/V/s/aN CJ..c' M/NES 

.8/6"' .. G70NE C4~ 1/,-."1-

V,,' ELL L 0 CAT I C f\! III t. P 
FILE NO. ______ __ _ 

+ D" : llut(:~ lo c.tlti C'n of w e ll o n Unt: l:d SI .:-' I ~ S 

T npOn riJphic M ap~. scale: 1 t o 2'~~ C'O/J I <l t ­

it ~lcJ'C .)n d lon!1it uri c lin es b (; ' nt) ((· r." ': ::: ~ nt~; rJ 

l ,y h o rd e r l i !1C~ "5 5 hown . 

...9 
Ifl 

I~ 




